Total No. of Equity

Shares Purchased/Sold

1. Indiabulls Housing Finance

Limited

March 22,

2018

Allotment pursuant

to Rights Issue

1,03,44,828

2. Indiabulls Housing Finance

Limited

June 20, 2018 Allotment pursuant

to Rights Issue

4,70,77,923

8. Details of top 10 equity shareholders of our Company as on June 30, 2018

Sr.

No.
Name No. of Equity Shares

As a % of total number of

shares

1.  Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited 10,76,49,300  ~99.99%

2.  Mr. Anil Malhan 1* Negligible

3.  Mr. Pankaj Sharma 4*  Negligible

4.  Mr. Matbeer Singh 4*  Negligible

5.  Mr. Satish Chand 4*  Negligible

6.  Mr. Sanjeev Kashyap 4* Negligible

7.  Mr. Ravinder 4*  Negligible

8.  Mr. Gagan Banga 3*  Negligible

Total 10,76,49,324 100.00%

* Held as nominee of Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

9. Top 10 debenture holder (secured and unsecured) of our Company

For details of top 10 debenture holders of our Company, please see “Financial Indebtedness” on page 126.

10. Long term debt to equity ratio of the Company

(` in crores)

Particulars  Refer

Prior to the

Issue (as of

March 31,

2018)

Post Issue

(Proforma)

Debt

Long - term borrowings   (A) 3,826.57 5,826.57

Short - term borrowings   (B) 2,610.94 2,610.94

Current maturities of long term debt   (C) 500.43 500.43

Debt (A)+(B)+(C)  (D) 6,937.94 8,937.94

Less: Cash and cash equivalents as restated as per Cash

Flow Statement

(E) (440.78) (440.78)

Total Debt (D - E)  (F) 6,497.16 8,497.16

Shareholders’ fund

Equity Share Capital (G) 60.57 60.57

Reserves and surplus   (H) 1,200.25 1,200.25

Less: Deferred tax assets (net) (I) (10.04) (10.04)

Total Shareholders funds (G + H - I) (J) 1,250.78 1,250.78

48

Particulars  Refer

Prior to the

Issue (as of

March 31,

2018)

Post Issue

(Proforma)

Long term debt/ equity (A+C-E)/(J) (In times)  (K) 3.81 5.41

Total debt/ equity (F/J) (In times)  (L) 5.19 6.79

Notes:

Note 1) The debt-equity ratio post the Issue is indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ` 2,000 crores

from the proposed Issue as on March 31, 2018 only and does not include contingent and off-balance sheet

liabilities. The actual debt-equity ratio post the Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity

on the Date of Allotment.

Note 2) This statement does not give effect to any movement in long - term borrowings or Short - term

borrowings or Current maturities of long term debt or Cash and cash equivalents as per Cash Flow Statement

post March 31, 2018, except stated in 1 above. Further, this statement also does not give effect to any